SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

February 07,2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tapes 8-10

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Avel Gordly
Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Introduction of Committee Measure — Work Session
SB 400 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
8A 005 Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:10 p.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE — WORK SESSION
015 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - C)
020 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1941, LC 2007, LC 2143 BE
INTRODUCED as committee bills.
022 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Prozanski, hearing no objections, declares the motion
CARRIED
025 Chair Prozanski
SB 400 — PUBLIC HEARING
046 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
050 Chair Prozanski
052 Bob Livingston, Legislative Director, Oregon State Fire Fighters
Council (EXHIBIT D)
246 Chair Prozanski
248 Duke Shepard, AFL-CIO (EXHIBIT E)
280 Chair Prozanski
282 Sen. Monroe
287 Livingston
293 Sen. Monroe
8A 294 Chair Prozanski
296 Sen. Gordly
312 Livingston
315 Chair Prozanski
322 Ken Allen, Director, American Federation of State, County and
Municipal Employees (AFSCME)
352 Robert Kennedy, Corrections Officer, Oregon Department of
Corrections

414 Dennis Caswell, Sergeant, Eastern Oregon Department of



9A

8B

9B

9B

10A

028
038

174
294
401
403
006
012
016
020
022
025
088
106
116
121
156

215
218
272

349
360

011
015

028
030
137
140
155
161

233
236

250
252
368
393

428
004
020
024
036
038
071
074

Corrections

Chair Prozanski

Dave Burright, Executive Director, Oregon State Sheriffs
Association

Chris Brown, Sheriff, Douglas County

Tim Josi, County Commissioner, Tillamook County
Chair Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

Josi

Sen. Beyer

Josi

Chair Prozanski

Josi

Chair Prozanski

Burright

Chair Prozanski

Josi

Chair Prozanski

Brian DeLashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Council of Police
Associations (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Prozanski

Randy Davis, Therapist, Oregon State Hospital

Jim Walker, Mental Health Therapy Coordinator, Oregon State
Hospital

Chair Prozanski

Bob Austin, President, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT G)

Sen. Avakian

Austin

Chair Prozanski

Steve Bryant, Lobbyist, League of Oregon Cities
Chair Prozanski

Bryant

Chair Prozanski

Marc Adams, Keizer Police Chief, Oregon Association Chiefs of
Police (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Prozanski

Adams

Chair Prozanski

Randy Groves, Fire Chief, City of Eugene

Chair Prozanski

Dan Weick, Corrections Officer, Association of Correctional
Employees (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Prozanski

Weick

Chair Prozanski

Weick

Chair Prozanski

Roy Carter, Officer, Oregon Youth Authority
Chair Prozanski

Elroy Samson, Officer, Oregon Youth Authority



117
120
159
255
274
284
294
301

Chair Prozanski

Robert King, Director, Portland Police Association
Daryl Garretson, Attorney

Sen. Gordly

Garretson

King

Sen. Gordly

Chair Prozanski

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

305

SrA—-—IZQOmmoNwp>

SB 400, SB 401, SB 402, prepared testimony, Richard Lee, 2 pp
(EXHIBIT J)

SB 400, prepared testimony, Tom Brian, 1 p (EXHIBIT K)

SB 400, prepared testimony, George Barry, 2 pp (EXHIBIT L)

SB 400, prepared testimony, Rosanne Sizer, 3 pp (EXHIBIT M)
Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 5:25 p.m.

Introductions, LC 1941, staff, 71 pp

Introductions, LC 2007, staff, 12 pp

Introductions, LC 2143, staff, 10 pp

SB 400, prepared testimony, Bob Livingston, 3 pp

SB 400, prepared testimony, Duke Shepard, 1 p

SB 400, prepared testimony, Brian DeLashmutt, 2 pp
SB 400, prepared testimony, Bob Austin, S pp

SB 400, prepared testimony, Marc Adams, 3 pp

SB 400, prepared testimony, Dan Weick, 5 pp

SB 400, SB 401, SB 402, prepared testimony, Richard Lee, 2 pp
SB 400, prepared testimony, Tom Brian, 1 p

SB 400, prepared testimony, George Barry, 2 pp

SB 400, prepared testimony, Rosanne Sizer, 3 pp



