## **SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE**

February 07, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tapes 8 - 10

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Avel Gordly Sen. Rod Monroe
STAFF PRESENT:	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

Introduction of Committee Measure – Work Session SB 400 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	COLUTED	
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
8A	005	Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:10 p.m.
<u>INTRODUCI</u>		E MEASURE – WORK SESSION
	015	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - C)
	020	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 1941, LC 2007, LC 2143 BE
	000	INTRODUCED as committee bills.
	022	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objections, declares the motion
	025	CARRIED
	025	Chair Prozanski
<u>SB 400 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	Anne Dreve Committee Administrates
	046	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	050	Chair Prozanski
	052	Bob Livingston, Legislative Director, Oregon State Fire Fighters
	246	Council (EXHIBIT D)
	246	Chair Prozanski
	248	Duke Shepard, AFL-CIO (EXHIBIT E)
	280	Chair Prozanski
	282	Sen. Monroe
	287	Livingston
	293	Sen. Monroe
8A	294	Chair Prozanski
	296	Sen. Gordly
	312	Livingston
	315	Chair Prozanski
	322	Ken Allen, Director, American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME)
	352	Robert Kennedy, Corrections Officer, Oregon Department of Corrections
	414	Dennis Caswell, Sergeant, Eastern Oregon Department of

		Corrections
9A	028	Chair Prozanski
,	038	Dave Burright, Executive Director, Oregon State Sheriffs
		Association
	174	Chris Brown, Sheriff, Douglas County
	294	Tim Josi, County Commissioner, Tillamook County
	401	Chair Prozanski
	403	Sen. Beyer
8B	006	Josi
	012	Sen. Beyer
	016	Josi
	020	Chair Prozanski
	022	Josi
	025	Chair Prozanski
	088	Burright
	106	Chair Prozanski
	116	Josi
	121	Chair Prozanski
	156	Brian DeLashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Council of Police
		Associations (EXHIBIT F)
	215	Chair Prozanski
	218	Randy Davis, Therapist, Oregon State Hospital
	272	Jim Walker, Mental Health Therapy Coordinator, Oregon State
	240	Hospital Chain Duanachi
	349	Chair Prozanski
0.D	360	Bob Austin, President, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT G)
9B	011	Sen. Avakian
	015 028	Austin Chair Prozanski
	028	
	137	Steve Bryant, Lobbyist, League of Oregon Cities Chair Prozanski
	137	
	140	Bryant Chair Prozanski
	161	
	101	Marc Adams, Keizer Police Chief, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police (EXHIBIT H)
9B	233	Chair Prozanski
	236	Adams
	250	Chair Prozanski
	252	Randy Groves, Fire Chief, City of Eugene
	368	Chair Prozanski
	393	Dan Weick, Corrections Officer, Association of Correctional
		Employees (EXHIBIT I)
	428	Chair Prozanski
10A	004	Weick
	020	Chair Prozanski
	024	Weick
	036	Chair Prozanski
	038	Roy Carter, Officer, Oregon Youth Authority
	071	Chair Prozanski
	074	Elroy Samson, Officer, Oregon Youth Authority

117	Chair Prozanski
120	Robert King, Director, Portland Police Association
159	Daryl Garretson, Attorney
255	Sen. Gordly
274	Garretson
284	King
294	Sen. Gordly
301	Chair Prozanski

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 400, SB 401, SB 402, prepared testimony, Richard Lee, 2 pp **(EXHIBIT J)** SB 400, prepared testimony, Tom Brian, 1 p **(EXHIBIT K)** 

SB 400, prepared testimony, George Barry, 2 pp (EXHIBIT L)

SB 400, prepared testimony, Rosanne Sizer, 3 pp (EXHIBIT M)305Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 5:25 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Introductions, LC 1941, staff, 71 pp
- B. Introductions, LC 2007, staff, 12 pp
- C. Introductions, LC 2143, staff, 10 pp
- D. SB 400, prepared testimony, Bob Livingston, 3 pp
- E. SB 400, prepared testimony, Duke Shepard, 1 p
- F. SB 400, prepared testimony, Brian DeLashmutt, 2 pp
- G. SB 400, prepared testimony, Bob Austin, 5 pp
- H. SB 400, prepared testimony, Marc Adams, 3 pp
- I. SB 400, prepared testimony, Dan Weick, 5 pp
- J. SB 400, SB 401, SB 402, prepared testimony, Richard Lee, 2 pp
- K. SB 400, prepared testimony, Tom Brian, 1 p
- L. SB 400, prepared testimony, George Barry, 2 pp
- M. SB 400, prepared testimony, Rosanne Sizer, 3 pp